FILED SEP 16, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 07572-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for increase in wastewater rates in Monroe County by K W Resort Utilities Corp. DOCKET NO. 150071-SU

FILED: September 16, 2016

NOTICE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Fourth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 32-40) and Fourth Request to Produce Documents (Nos. 27-39) to Martin S. Friedman, Friedman Law Firm, 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, FL 32746 on this 16th day of September, 2016.

J. R. Kelly Public Counsel

Erik L. Sayler Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and foregoing Citizens' Notice of Service has been

furnished by electronic mail on this 16th day of September, 2016, to the following:

Kyesha Mapp Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Email: <u>kmapp@psc.state.fl.us</u>

Barton W. Smith Smith Law Firm 138-142 Simonton Street Key West, FL 33040 Email: <u>bart@smithoropeza.com</u>

Ann M. Atkabowski Harbor Shores Condominium Unit Owners Association Inc. 6800 Maloney Ave., Unit 100 Key West, FL 33040 Email: <u>harborshoreshoa@gmail.com</u> Martin S. Friedman, Esquire Friedman Law Firm 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030 Lake Mary, FL 32746 Email: <u>mfriedman@eff-attorneys.com</u>

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esquire John T. LaVia, III, Esquire Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Email: <u>schef@gbwlegal.com</u> Email: <u>jlavia@gbwlegal.com</u>

Robert B. Shillinger/Cynthia Hall Monroe County Attorney's Office 1111 12th Street, Suite 408 Key West, FL 33040 Email: <u>hall-cynthia@monroecounty-fl.gov</u>

Erik L. Savler

Associate Public Counsel